
 
             

To:   Operations and Scheduling     Date: 11/20/2017 

From: Ruby Horta, Director of Planning & Marketing  Reviewed by: 

 

SUBJECT:  Performance Report – Fixed Routes 
 

Background:   

The annual performance report for fixed routes provides a summary of key performance 
indicators and recent trends.  Over the last several years, transit ridership on most modes has 
increased; however, bus ridership has experienced a significant decrease.  According to the 
National Transit Database (NTD), bus transit ridership has experienced a decrease of 8% over 
the past five years.  Compared to five years ago, County Connection has actually experienced 
an increase in ridership. However, ridership decreased in the last two years.  Fixed route total 
passengers decreased by 5% from FY 2016 to FY 2017.  

With service to six BART stations, BART’s ridership has a direct impact on County Connection’s 
ridership.  BART has averaged 6% reduced ridership in the last two years.  This trend is 
particularly evident on the weekends, when BART has experienced the sharpest declines.  
County Connection’s weekend ridership has decreased by approximately 8%. 

With declining ridership numbers, farebox revenue is also expected to trend downwards.  
Fewer accidents were recorded per 100,000 miles and on-time performance remained at 86%. 

Attachments: 

Fixed Route Statistics 

Fixed Route Performance Standards 

Recommendation: 

For information only. 

Financial Implications:  

None.  



 

Fixed R
oute Service - Statistics

Please Note: Figures for current FY are PRE-A
UDIT

 num
bers

FY 12-13
FY 13-14

FY 14-15
FY 15-16

FY 16-17
C

hange 
from

 P
rior 

Year
O

perating C
ost

25,781,605
$  

27,598,218
$  

27,465,795
$  

28,397,587
$  

29,178,837
$  

2.8%
Farebox R

evenue
4,641,248

$    
4,484,134

$    
4,592,437

$    
4,572,060

$    
4,241,528

$    
(7.2%

)
N

et Subsidy
21,140,356

$  
23,114,084

$  
22,873,358

$  
23,825,527

$  
24,937,310

$  
4.7%

Total P
assengers*

3,296,763
      

3,328,558
      

3,597,054
      

3,689,110
      

3,491,202
      

(5.4%
)

R
evenue H

ours
213,624

         
222,553

         
221,320

         
227,916

         
220,931

         
(3.1%

)
N

on R
evenue H

ours
29,352

            
30,035

            
31,996

            
32,035

            
31,404

            
(2.0%

)
Total H

ours
242,976

         
252,589

         
253,316

         
259,951

         
252,334

         
(2.9%

)

Total R
evenue M

iles
2,384,645

      
2,421,102

      
2,433,010

      
2,491,968

      
2,474,298

      
(0.7%

)
N

on R
evenue M

iles
741,649

         
761,204

         
786,961

         
802,618

         
789,831

         
(1.6%

)
Total M

iles
3,126,294

      
3,182,307

      
3,219,971

      
3,294,586

      
3,264,128

      
(0.9%

)

R
oad C

alls for 
M

echanical Failure
150

                 
184

                 
154

                 
148

                 
149

                 
0.7%

P
ay H

ours
381,923

         
391,616

         
382,486

         
406,595

         
385,277

         
(5.2%

)



 

Perform
ance Standards - Fixed Route

G
O

AL
O

bjective
M

easurem
ent

FY 12-13
FY 13-14

FY 14-15
FY 15-16

FY 16-17
Standard

M
et? 

EFFIC
IEN

C
Y

C
ost C

ontrol
C

ost/R
evenue H

our
120.69

$         
124.01

$         
124.10

$         
124.60

$         
132.07

$         
 Increase 
< inflation 

N
o

C
ost/P

assenger
7.82

$              
8.29

$              
7.64

$              
7.70

$              
8.36

$              
 < $7.00 / 

P
ass 

N
o

Farebox R
ecovery R

atio
18%

16%
17%

16%
15%

18.0%
 

N
o

N
et S

ubsidy/P
assenger

6.41
$              

6.94
$              

6.36
$              

6.46
$              

7.14
$              

 < $6.00 / 
P

ass 
N

o

 A
ccidents/100,000 M

iles
0.93

0.74
0.81

0.91
0.66

1/100K
 

m
iles

Y
es

EFFEC
TIVEN

ESS
M

arket 
P

enetration
P

assengers per R
V

 H
r

15.4
15.0

16.3
16.2

15.8
17.0 

N
o

P
assengers per R

V
 M

i
1.38

1.37
1.48

1.48
1.41

1.31 
Y

es

S
ervice Q

uality
P

ercent M
issed Trips

0.09%
0.13%

0.12%
0.11%

0.14%
0.25%

 
Y

es

M
iles betw

een R
oadcalls

33,619
25,521

39,913
39,086

33,577
18,000

Y
es

P
ercent of Trips O

n-tim
e

91%
88%

86%
86%

86%
95.0%

 
N

o

C
om

plaints/100,000 
m

iles
11.2

11.0
10.9

10.6
10.7

30 /100K
 

m
iles

Y
es

O
n-B

oard P
assenger 

S
urveys

Yes
Yes

E
very 3 
years

Y
es

C
ustom

er S
ervice 

P
hone R

esponse
93.1%

93.7%
95.7%

95.6%
95.3%

92.0%
 

Y
es

EQ
U

ITYIm
prove Transit 

A
ccess

Lift A
vailability

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

 
Y

es




