

## **INTER OFFICE MEMO**

To: Operations and Scheduling Date: 11/20/2017

**From:** Ruby Horta, Director of Planning & Marketing **Reviewed by**:

**SUBJECT: Performance Report – Fixed Routes** 

## Background:

The annual performance report for fixed routes provides a summary of key performance indicators and recent trends. Over the last several years, transit ridership on most modes has increased; however, bus ridership has experienced a significant decrease. According to the National Transit Database (NTD), bus transit ridership has experienced a decrease of 8% over the past five years. Compared to five years ago, County Connection has actually experienced an increase in ridership. However, ridership decreased in the last two years. Fixed route total passengers decreased by 5% from FY 2016 to FY 2017.

With service to six BART stations, BART's ridership has a direct impact on County Connection's ridership. BART has averaged 6% reduced ridership in the last two years. This trend is particularly evident on the weekends, when BART has experienced the sharpest declines. County Connection's weekend ridership has decreased by approximately 8%.

With declining ridership numbers, farebox revenue is also expected to trend downwards. Fewer accidents were recorded per 100,000 miles and on-time performance remained at 86%.

Attachments:

**Fixed Route Statistics** 

Fixed Route Performance Standards

Recommendation:

For information only.

**Financial Implications:** 

None.

Fixed Route Service - Statistics	Statistics		Please Note: Figures for		current FY are PRE-AUDIT numbers	Numbers
	FY 12-13	FY 13-14	FY 14-15	FY 15-16	FY 16-17	Change from Prior Year
Operating Cost	\$ 25,781,605	\$ 27,598,218	\$ 27,465,795	\$ 28,397,587	\$ 29,178,837	2.8%
Farebox Revenue	\$ 4,641,248	\$ 4,484,134	\$ 4,592,437	\$ 4,572,060	\$ 4,241,528	(7.2%)
Net Subsidy	\$ 21,140,356	\$ 23,114,084	\$ 22,873,358	\$ 23,825,527	\$ 24,937,310	4.7%
Total Passengers*	3,296,763	3,328,558	3,597,054	3,689,110	3,491,202	(5.4%)
Revenue Hours	213,624	222,553	221,320	227,916	220,931	(3.1%)
Non Revenue Hours	29,352	30,035	31,996	32,035	31,404	(2.0%)
Total Hours	242,976	252,589	253,316	259,951	252,334	(2.9%)
Total Revenue Miles	2,384,645	2,421,102	2,433,010	2,491,968	2,474,298	(0.7%)
Non Revenue Miles	741,649	761,204	786,961	802,618	789,831	(1.6%)
Total Miles	3,126,294	3,182,307	3,219,971	3,294,586	3,264,128	(0.9%)
Road Calls for Mechanical Failure	150	184	154	148	149	0.7%
Pay Hours	381,923	391,616	382,486	406,595	385,277	(5.2%)

					Į I		
EFFICIENCY	Weasurement	FY 12-13	FY 13-14	FY 14-15	TY 15-16	FY 16-17	Standard
Cost Control	Cost/Revenue Hour	\$ 120.69	\$ 124.01	\$ 124.10	\$ 124.60	\$ 132.07	Increase < inflation
	Cost/Passenger	\$ 7.82	\$ 8.29	\$ 7.64	\$ 7.70	\$ 8.36	<\$7.00 / Pass
	Farebox Recovery Ratio	18%	16%	17%	16%	15%	18.0%
	Net Subsidy/Passenger	\$ 6.41	\$ 6.94	\$ 6.36	\$ 6.46	\$ 7.14	<\$6.00 / Pass
	Accidents/100,000 Miles	0.93	0.74	0.81	0.91	0.66	1/100K miles
EFFECTIVENESS							
Market Penetration	Passengers per RV Hr	15.4	15.0	16.3	16.2	15.8	17.0
	Passengers per RV Mi	1.38	1.37	1.48	1.48	1.41	1.31
Service Quality	Percent Missed Trips	0.09%	0.13%	0.12%	0.11%	0.14%	0.25%
	Miles between Roadcalls	33,619	25,521	39,913	39,086	33,577	18,000
	Percent of Trips On-time	91%	88%	86%	86%	86%	95.0%
	Complaints/100,000 miles	11.2	11.0	10.9	10.6	10.7	30 /100K miles
	On-Board Passenger Surveys	Yes			Yes		Every 3 years
	Customer Service Phone Response	93.1%	93.7%	95.7%	95.6%	95.3%	92.0%
EQUITY							
Improve Transit	Lift Availability	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%